
 

 

2025 GCSAA Political Action Committee Roster 
  

 

Marc E. Weston, CGCS 
Director, GCSAA 

Connecticut Association of GCS 

Director of Agronomy 
Indian Hill Country Club 
Phone: (860) 803-7611 
Email: mweston@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 
70 Straddle Hl, 
Wethersfield, CT  06109-2720 

 
Steven J. Hammon, CGCS 

Director, GCSAA 
Michigan GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Traverse City Country Club 
Phone: (231) 947-0487 
Email: steveh@tcgcc.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
Traverse City Country Club 
1725 S Union St 
Traverse City, MI  49684-4165 

 
Chad M. Allen 
Indiana GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Chatham Hills 
Phone: (317) 999-8934 
Email: 
chad.allen@chathamhills.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
7094 Symphony Dr 
Brownsburg, IN  46112-9549 

 
Bryce D. Gibson, CGCS 

Central Florida GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Interlachen Country Club 
Phone: (407) 790-8043 
Email: 
bgibson@interlachenccfl.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
Interlachen Country Club 
2245 Interlachen Ct 
Winter Park, FL  32792-2105 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

Roy Johnson 
Rio Grande GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Paa-ko Ridge Golf Club 
Phone: (575) 313-3340 
Email: rjohnson@paakogolf.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
Paa-ko Ridge Golf Club 
1 Club House Dr 
Sandia Park, NM  87047-8531 

 
Timothy P. Powers, CGCS 
GCSA of Northern California 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Poplar Creek Golf Course 
Phone: (650) 522-7520 
Email: tppowers82@gmail.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
Poplar Creek Golf Course 
1534 Plaza Ln Apt 198 
Burlingame, CA  94010-3204 

 
Robert B. Searle 

Maine GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 
Abenakee Club 
Phone: (207) 523-0826 
Email: rsearleimt105@yahoo.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 
37 Old Cape Rd 
Kennebunkport, ME  04046-6030 

 
Robert Helland 

GCSAA 

Director, Congressional and 
Federal Affairs 
GCSAA 
Phone: (800) 472-7878 
Email: rhelland@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 
GCSAA 
6311 Maryview St 
Alexandria, VA  22310-2928 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

Chava McKeel 
GCSAA 

Director, Government Affairs 
GCSAA 
Phone: (785) 832-3619 
Email: cmckeel@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 
GCSAA 
1421 Research Park Dr 
Lawrence, KS  66049-3858 

      

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

       

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


